Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
binning & LabeLing
w
w

LEDs. XLamp XB Family LEDs are tested and sorted
into bins which are then combined into orderable kits,
identified by an order code.
all Xlamp leDs are tested and sorted by color and
brightness into a unique bin. each bin contains leDs
from only one color and brightness group and is uniquely
identified by a bin code. White XLamp LEDs are sorted
by chromaticity (color) and luminous flux (brightness).
color Xlamp leDs are sorted by dominant wavelength
(color) and luminous or radiant flux (brightness). LEDs
are shipped in reels containing leDs from a single bin
and labeled with the corresponding bin code. Xlamp
leD packaging details are provided in product data
sheets.
Kits contain leDs from a number of similar bins and
are fully defined by their order codes. A full explanation
of the order codes for XLamp XB Family LEDs, as well
as a list of standard order codes, is provided in this
document.
2
xlamp xB led Binning & laBeling
bin anD orDer CoDe FormaT
Bin codes and order codes for XB Family LEDs are configured in the following manner:
Example Order Code:  XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE7  Example Bin Code:  XBDAWT-0-7A3-Q20-0H-0001
bin Codeorder Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNVRFGG
Series
  XBD = XB-D
  XBE = XB-E
  XBG = XB-G
Configuration
  B: Voltage class
  D: Reel size
Luminous Flux
Internal code
Chromaticity kit or dominant
wavelength
Color
  AWT = White
  ROY = Royal Blue
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
  HVW = High-Voltage White
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Forward voltage group
  0: Default
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Series
  XBD = XB-D
  XBE = XB-E
  XBG = XB-G
Voltage class
Chromaticity bin or Dominant
Wavelength
Luminous or radiant flux group
Internal code
Color
  AWT = White
  ROY = Royal Blue
  BLU = Blue
  GRN = Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
  HVW = High-Voltage White
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Forward voltage group
  0: Default
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered
trademarks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets
available at www.cree.com.
3
xlamp xB led Binning & laBeling
PerFormanCe grouPs – Luminous or raDianT FLuX
XLamp XB Family LEDs, except Royal Blue, are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux
groups. These groups, appended with a 0, are used in the Bin Code “Luminous or radiant flux group.”
group Code
min. Luminous Flux
@  350 ma (lm)
max. Luminous Flux

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no minimum Cri 70 Cri minimum 80 Cri mimimum
aNSI cool white (5000 K – 8300 K)
51 6200 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000e51 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Be51 XBDawT-00-0000-00000He51
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HD51
53 6000 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F53 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF53
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000e53 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Be53 XBDawT-00-0000-00000He53
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HD53
50 6200 K
r3 122 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F50 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF50
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000e50 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Be50 XBDawT-00-0000-00000He50
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HD50
15
xlamp xB led Binning & laBeling
* Cree XLamp XB Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code
without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered
trademarks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets
available at www.cree.com.
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (Xb-D neuTraL WhiTe, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp Xb-D standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
 minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no Cri minimum 70 Cri minimum standard Cri 80 Cri minimum
aNSI Neutral white (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ee3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bee3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lee3
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000De3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDe3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDe3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HDe3
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ce3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lce3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Hce3
c1 5000 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ec1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bec1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lec1
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000Dc1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDc1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDc1
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lcc1
F4 4750 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000EF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BEF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEF4
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000DF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF4
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000CF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF4 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF4
D1 4750 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000eD1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BeD1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000leD1
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000DD1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDD1 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDD1
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lcD1
e4 4500 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ee4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bee4
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000De4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDe4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDe4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HDe4
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ce4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lce4 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Hce4
D2 4500 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000eD2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BeD2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000leD2
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000DD2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDD2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDD2
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lcD2
c2 4500 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ec2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bec2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lec2
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000Dc2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDc2 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDc2
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lcc2
c3 4300 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ec3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bec3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lec3
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000Dc3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDc3 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDc3
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lcc3
F5 4250 K
r2 114 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000EF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BEF5
Q5 107 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000DF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BDF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HDF5
Q4 100 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000CF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BCF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCF5
Q3 93.9 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000BF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBF5 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBF5
e5 4000 K
r2 114 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ee5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bee5
Q5 107 XBDawT-00-0000-000000De5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000BDe5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lDe5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000HDe5
Q4 100 XBDawT-00-0000-000000ce5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Bce5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000lce5 XBDawT-00-0000-00000Hce5

trademarks of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets
available at www.cree.com.
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (Xb-D Warm WhiTe, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp Xb-D standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
 minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 ma*
order Codes: XbDaWT-00- (+ extensions below)
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
no Cri minimum 70 Cri minimum standard Cri 80 Cri minimum 85 Cri minimum 90 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3750 K)
F6 3750 K
Q5 107 0000-000000DF6 0000-00000BDF6 0000-00000LDF6 0000-00000HDF6
Q4 100 0000-000000CF6 0000-00000BCF6 0000-00000LCF6 0000-00000HCF6
Q3 93.9 0000-000000BF6 0000-00000LBF6 0000-00000HBF6
Q2 87.4 0000-000000AF6
e6 3500 K
Q5 107 0000-000000De6 0000-00000BDe6 0000-00000lDe6 0000-00000HDe6
Q4 100 0000-000000ce6 0000-00000Bce6 0000-00000lce6 0000-00000Hce6
Q3 93.9 0000-000000Be6 0000-00000lBe6 0000-00000HBe6
Q2 87.4 0000-000000ae6
F7 3250 K
Q5 107 0000-000000DF7 0000-00000BDF7
Q4 100 0000-000000CF7 0000-00000BCF7 0000-00000LCF7 0000-00000HCF7
Q3 93.9 0000-000000BF7 0000-00000BBF7 0000-00000LBF7 0000-00000HBF7
Q2 87.4 0000-000000AF7 0000-00000LAF7 0000-00000HAF7
p4 80.6 0000-00000P9F7 0000-00000U9F7
p3 73.9 0000-00000P8F7 0000-00000U8F7
p2 67.2 0000-00000P7F7 0000-00000U7F7
e7 3000 K
Q5 107 0000-000000De7 0000-00000BDe7
Q4 100 0000-000000ce7 0000-00000Bce7 0000-00000lce7 0000-00000Hce7
Q3 93.9 0000-000000Be7 0000-00000BBe7 0000-00000lBe7 0000-00000HBe7
Q2 87.4 0000-000000ae7 0000-00000lae7 0000-00000Hae7
p4 80.6 0000-00000p9e7 0000-00000U9e7
p3 73.9 0000-00000p8e7 0000-00000U8e7
p2 67.2 0000-00000p7e7 0000-00000U7e7
F8 2850 K
Q4 100 0000-000000CF8 0000-00000BCF8
Q3 93.9 0000-000000BF8 0000-00000BBF8 0000-00000LBF8 0000-00000HBF8
Q2 87.4 0000-000000AF8 0000-00000BAF8 0000-00000LAF8 0000-00000HAF8
p4 80.6 0000-00000L9F8 0000-00000H9F8
p3 73.9 0000-00000P8F8 0000-00000U8F8
p2 67.2 0000-00000P7F8 0000-00000U7F8
e8 2700 K
Q4 100 0000-000000ce8 0000-00000Bce8
Q3 93.9 0000-000000Be8 0000-00000BBe8 0000-00000lBe8 0000-00000HBe8
Q2 87.4 0000-000000ae8 0000-00000Bae8 0000-00000lae8 0000-00000Hae8

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 44 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 80 Cri minimum
aNSI Neutral white (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
r3 122 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HFE3
r2 114 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000Hee3
Q5 107 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000HDe3
F4 4750 K
r3 122 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HFF4
r2 114 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HEF4
Q5 107 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HDF4
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (Xb-e hvW Warm WhiTe, TJ = 85 °C)
XLamp Xb-e hvW standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
 minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 44 ma*
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 80 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3750 K)
e7 3000 K
Q4 100 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000Hce7
Q3 93.9 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000HBe7
Q2 87.4 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000Hae7
F8 2850 K
Q4 100 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HCF8
Q3 93.9 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HBF8
Q2 87.4 XBEHVW-H0-0000-00000HAF8
e8 2700 K
Q4 100 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000Hce8
Q3 93.9 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000HBe8
Q2 87.4 XBeHvw-H0-0000-00000Hae8